

# SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which

otice to a buyer on or before the effective xceed the minimum disclosures require	ed by	the (	Code	e.	SSW	ind	Dr., E	Blanco, TX 78606			
			. 0 .	1 20. 1	0	กฉา	ACTE	15.			ë ë
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	J	י פכ	100	, vo ,	HE	COL	UDITIO	ON OF THE PROPERTY AS C	)F T	HE	
HIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF	SEL	LER	SK	STITLITE FOR AN	Y IN	SPE FLL	ECTIO	ELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	BUY TTC	IER	ř.
MAY MISH TO OBTAIN, IT IS NOT	A WA	RRA	'TN	A OF AMA KIND D		ı	ے "۔۔۔	IL Timo INING - 51	15	20	>
AGENT QUEST	lou	se	+	requestly	us-	81	T	Saller has accurried the Pr	rope	erty?	?
-docivity	Drone	rtv I	f un	occupied (by Selle	r), h	ow l	ong si	nce Seller Has occupied and		1000	
DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT AGENT.  Seller is is not occupying the I	r topo (at	orac	xima	occupied (by Selle ate date) or neve	er oc	cup	ied the	e Property			
							/B 11	. Unknown IIII			
Section 1. The Property has the its	ems r	mark	ed	below: (Wark Tes	t wil	ı det	ermine	which items will & will not convey	1		
This notice does not establish th	ne item	is to	be c	onveyed. The contract		9750			Y	N	U
VNU		Item			Y	N	U	reinder			
item		Liqu	id P	ropane Gas:		V,	_	1 dille	1	,	1
Cable IV Willing	i F	-LP	Con	nmunity (Captive)		V	_	Rain Gutters			1
Carbon Monoxide Det.		_		Property		1	/	Range/Stove	t	V	1
Ceiling Fans		Hot				V		Roof/Attic Vents	+	V	+
Cooktop	FILE 100			n System		V		Sauna	+		+
Dishwasher Disposal	1 1	Mici			/			Smoke Detector	+	V	1
Dispusar	1 1	Age of the Paris		r Grill			/	Smoke Detector - Hearing		1	1
Emergency Escape	1 1	<b>.</b>		NO THE STATE OF TH		V		Impaired	3	-	X
Ladder(s)	1 1	Pat	io/D	ecking	V	1		Spa	+	1	1
LAHRUST T GITE		Plu	mbir	ng System	V	1_		Trash Compactor	+	1	+
Fences Fire Detection Equip.	1 1	Pod	ol			V	1	TV Antenna	1	/	+
French Drain	1 1	Pod	ol Ed	quipment		1	1	Washer/Dryer Hookup	-	/	7
Gas Fixtures	7 1	Pod	M lc	aint. Accessories		V	1/	Window Screens	-	-	+
Natural Gas Lines		Pod	ol He	eater		V		Public Sewer System		1	
Natural Gas Erries									-		
Item	Υ	N	U					ional Information	_		
Central A/C SPLIT SYSTEM	V		/		ทเ	ımbe	er of u	nits:		-	
Evaporative Coolers		4		number of units:	_	_	-				
Wall/Window AC Units		V	,	number of units:					_		
Attic Fan(s)		1		if yes, describe:	S 70.878	State Mark		14			_
Central Heat SALIT SYSTEM	V				nı	ımb	er of u	inits:	-		
Other Heat		_		if yes, describe:		_	-	ti- and other	_	_	
Oven	V			number of ovens:	_	100		ectric gas other:			_
Fireplace & Chimney Stole	V	1	/	woodgas l		_	nock	other:		-	
Carport		1	/_			tach				-	_
Garage		1	/	CHARLEST ALBORITOR CONT.	ot at	tach	ed			_	
Garage Door Openers		V		number of units:	- 1.0	Service I	v.	number of remotes:			_
Satellite Dish & Controls	V		/			rom	_			-	_
Security System	-	V				rom				_	_
Solar Panels		1				rom		number of units:		_	
Water Heater	1	-	/	electricgas		othe		number of units.			_
	1	V		owned leas	sea 1	from					
Water Softener Other Leased Items(s)	-		$\overline{}$	if yes, describe:			73				

Topper Real Estate, PO Box 809 Blanco TX 78606 Rodney Topper

Phone 8303859658

Pierce 90.91 Acres

### "TBD" Crosswind Dr., Blanco, TX 78606

Concerning the Property at _						_	90.91 Acre	es,			_
Underground Lawn Sprinkler automaticmanual_areas covered:											
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility / if yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)											
Water supply provided by:  Was the Property built before (If yes, complete, sign, a Roof Type:  Is there an overlay roof covering)?  Yes no	city e 19 and a over unkr	78? Vyattach TX oldon ing on nown	yes no KR-1906 con the Property	unki icern A / (sh	now ing .ge: iingl	n lead es	d-based paint  3 1/25  or roof cove	hazard	s). (approx aced over existing shingles		
Are you (Seller) aware of a are need of repair? yes <u>f</u>	ny of	f the iter o If yes,	ms listed in t describe (att	this 9 ach a	Sect addi	ion tion	1 that are no nal sheets if n	ot in wo ecessar	rking condition, that have defe y):	ects,	or —
Section 2. Are you (Seller aware and No (N) if you ar	r) aw	vare of a	any defects e.)	or n	nalf	unc	ctions in any	of the	following? (Mark Yes (Y) if y	y	Pr
Item	Y	N	Item				Y	N	Item	Y	N
Basement		V	Floors					1	Sidewalks		١
Ceilings		1	Foundatio	n/S	lab(	s)		1	Walls / Fences		1
Doors		1	Interior Wa	alls					Windows		4
Driveways			Lighting Fi	Lighting Fixtures				1	Other Structural Components		1
Electrical Systems			Plumbing Systems								
Exterior Walls			Roof								
Section 3. Are you (Selle you are not aware.)	r) av	ware of	any of the f			g Co		Wark Ye	es (Y) if you are aware and N		
Condition				Y	N		Condition			Υ	
Aluminum Wiring					V		Radon Gas			+	1
Asbestos Components					1		Settling			-	1
Diseased Trees: oak wil					<u>/</u>		Soil Moveme		Dite.		1
Endangered Species/Habita	at or	n Proper	ty		1	/	Subsurface			+	1
Fault Lines					-	/	Underground Unplatted Ea			+	1
Hazardous or Toxic Waste					1	/	Unrecorded			+	
Improper Drainage	inan	v.			-		Urea-formal				1
Intermittent or Weather Spr	ings	,			-				Due to a Flood Event	+	
Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead-	Race	ed Dt LI	azards			/	Wetlands or			1	1
			azarus		1		Wood Rot	i i iopo.	,		1
Encroachments onto the Property  Improvements encroaching on others' property				V			ation of	termites or other wood			
Improvements encrosering	, 011	oution p	J. Op 5.1.j		1		destroying in				
Located in Historic District					<b>i</b> /				for termites or WDI		1
Historic Property Designation					/				WDI damage repaired		1
Previous Foundation Repa					/		Previous Fir	1000			
Previous Roof Repairs					/				nage needing repair		11
Previous Other Structural F	Repa	airs			1		Single Block Tub/Spa*	kable M	ain Drain in Pool/Hot		
Previous Use of Premises	for N	Manufac	ture		1	/	Тиблора	= A.			
of Methamphetamine						1		DY	· P		

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

Page 2 of 6

### "TRD" Crosswind Dr. Blanco, TX 78606

Concerning the Property at	90.91 Acres,
If the answer to any of the items in Section 3	3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
	suction entrapment hazard for an individual.
Section 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any which has not been previously disclose necessary):	item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, ed in this notice?yesno If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if
HOUSE TOTALL	
Slectric/ plumbing heat!	og Ac / now plat floods WINDOWS Applian
Section 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any wholly or partly as applicable. Mark No (I	y of the following conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and check N) if you are not aware.)
Y N	
Present flood insurance covera	ge (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
Previous flooding due to a f water from a reservoir.	failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release of
Previous flooding due to a natu	ral flood event (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
Previous water penetration in TXR 1414).	to a structure on the Property due to a natural flood event (if yes, attach
Located wholly partly in AH, VE, or AR) (if yes, attach T	n a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE AO, TXR 1414).
Locatedwholly partly ir	n a 500-year floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).
Located wholly partly in	n a floodway (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
/ Located wholly partly in	n a flood pool.
Located wholly partly in	n a reservoir.
If the answer to any of the above is yes, ex	plain (attach additional sheets as necessary):
The state of the s	
Table 1	
*Ear numacos of this nation:	
*For purposes of this notice:	and that (A) is identified on the flood incurrence rate man as a special flood hazard area

"100-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a s which is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.

"500-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard area, which is designated on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a moderate risk of flooding.

"Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that is subject to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.

"Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).

"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller

Page 3 of 6

Pierce 90.91

## "TBD" Crosswind Dr., Blanco, TX 78606

	the Property at		90.91 Acres,		
provider, i	Have you (Seller) ever fincluding the National Flood necessary):	Insurance Program (N	NFIP)?*yes <u>L</u>	the Property with no If yes, explain	any insurance (attach additional
Even w risk, an structure		mergency Management A nase flood insurance that	gency (FEMA) encor t covers the structur	urages homeowners in I e(s) and the personal	nigh risk, moderate property within the
Administra	Have you (Seller) ever ation (SBA) for flood damag :	je to the Property? $\_$	_yes <u>⊸</u> n′o lfye	A or the U.S. S s, explain (attach add	ditional sheets as
Section 8.	Are you (Seller) aware of a	any of the following?	(Mark Yes (Y) if y	ou are aware. Mark l	No (N) if you are
<u>Y N</u>	Room additions, structural munresolved permits, or not in	compliance with building	ng codes in effect a	at the time.	
_ ∠	Homeowners' associations of			s, complete the followi	ng:
	Name of association:			Phone:	
	Managers name:	a. ¢	nor	and are: mand	atony voluntary
/	Manager's name:  Fees or assessments an Any unpaid fees or asse If the Property is in more attach information to this	than one association,	J \ T		
_ 🗸	Any common area (facilities with others. If yes, complete Any optional user fees for	the following:			
_ 🗸	Any notices of violations of o	deed restrictions or gove	ernmental ordinand	es affecting the condit	tion or use of the
	Any lawsuits or other legal p to: divorce, foreclosure, heir			he Property. (Includes	, but is not limited
	Any death on the Property e to the condition of the Prope		caused by: natural	causes, suicide, or ac	cident unrelated
	Any condition on the Proper	ty which materially affec	cts the health or sa	fety of an individual.	
	Any repairs or treatments, or hazards such as asbestos, referenced in the such as asbestos, remediation (for example)	radon, lead-based paint cates or other document	t, urea-formaldehyd tation identifying th	le, or mold. e extent of the	te environmental
	Any rainwater harvesting sy- water supply as an auxiliary		operty that is larger	than 500 gallons and	that uses a public
	The Property is located in retailer.	a propane gas system	m service area ov	vned by a propane d	listribution system
	Any portion of the Property t	that is located in a grou	ndwater conservat	on district or a subside	ence district.
If the ansv	ver to any of the items in Secti	on 8 is yes, explain (att	ach additional shee	ets if necessary):	
			1	0 10	
(TXR-1406)	) 09-01-19 Initialed	by: Buyer:,	and Seller	CI	Page 4 of 6
(17.17-1400)			— <i>Y</i> —	47.4 (5	
	Produced with Lone Wolf Transaction	ns (zipForm Edition) 231 Shearson Cr.	Cambridge, Ontario, Çanada N	1T 1J5 www,lwolf,com	Pierce 90.91

Concerning the Pro	perty at	"TBD	" Crosswind Dr., E 90.91 Acre		
				***************************************	
Section 9. Seller	has ihas no	t attached a surve	y of the Property.		
persons who re	gularly provide	inspections and	who are either		ction reports from ctors or otherwise following:
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspe	ector		No. of Pages
Note: A buye			orts as a reflection of s from inspectors cho	the current condition osen by the buyer.	of the Property.
	any tax exemption		ller) currently claim		
Homestead		Senior Citizen		Disabled	
Other:	nagement	Agricultural		Disabled Vetera Unknown	n
					e Property with any
insurance claim o	r a settlement or a	ward in a legal pro	ceeding) and not us	sed the proceeds to	rty (for example, an make the repairs for
requirements of C	the Property have hapter 766 of the heets if necessary):	Health and Safety	Code?* _ unknow	in accordance with n X no _ yes. If no	the smoke detector or unknown, explain.
installed in ac including perfi effect in your a A buyer may r	cordance with the req ormance, location, and area, you may check ui equire a seller to insta	uirements of the build d power source requi nknown above or conta Il smoke detectors for	ding code in effect in to rements. If you do not act your local building o the hearing impaired if.	vellings to have working the area in which the dw know the building code fficial for more information (1) the buyer or a member seller written evidence.	relling is located, requirements in on. ber of the buyer's
impairment fro the seller to ir agree who will	om a licensed physicia estall smoke detectors bear the cost of install	n; and (3) within 10 da for the hearing-impai ling the smoke detecto	ys after the effective da red and specifies the li ers and which brand of s	ate, the buyer makes a wocations for installation. Emoke detectors to instal	ritten request for The parties may
the broker(s), has i	restructed or influence	ed Seller to provide	inaccurate informati	on or to omit any mate Ledlow	erial information.
Signature of Selfer Printed Name:	BARRY PO	ERUE Date	Printed Name:	( CalTHia	LEDLOW Date
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed	by: Buyer:	and Seller:	Suf CF	Page 5 of 6

#### "TBD" Crosswind Dr., Blanco, TX 78606 90.91 Acres,

Concerning the Property at

#### ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <a href="www.txdps.state.tx.us">www.txdps.state.tx.us</a>. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

Electric: 1EC	phone #:	
Sewer: Septic	phone #:	
Water: Well	phone #:	
Cable: D(SH)	phone #:	
Trash:	phone #:	
Natural Gas: Natural Gas:	phone #:	
Phone Company: N A	phone #:	
Propane: A A	phone #:	
Internet: N/A	phone #:	

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

Signature of Buyer		Data	Circulation of Discours	
olghature of buyer		Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:			Printed Name:	
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer:	,	and Seller: Au , Co	Page 6 of 6

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 231 Shearson Cr. Cambridge, Ontario Canada N1T 1J5 www.lwolf.com

Pierce 90.91